
 

 

January 29, 2021 
 
Atlas 
2450 Commerce Ave. 
Suite 100 
Duluth, GA 30096-8910 

 
ATTN: Lloyd Ellison 
 
RE:    ITB 19-101072 – Rockbridge Road 
            PI # 0008121/0012789 
            Lower Sanitary Sewer Laterals in conflict with storm drain 
               Revised - Reduced Overhead 
 
Dear Mr. Ellison: 
 
Per your request we are providing a unit cost to lower existing sanitary sewer laterals that are in conflict 

with the elevations of the proposed storm drain system. 

The unit price along with a unit price breakdown is provided below. 

 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST    
 

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT  UNIT PRICE   TOTAL  

LOWER SEWER LATERAL 2.000 EA  $            13,087.36   $         26,174.72  

    
 

COST BREAKDOWN    
 

SUBCONTRACTOR COST    
 

LABOR 7,500.000   
 

MATERIAL    
 

# 57 STONE  ( 18 TONS INCL HAUL) $500.00   
 

PIPE MATERIAL (6" PVC PIPE, FITTINGS,COUPLINGS) $900.00   
 

SHORING BOX RENTAL $1,500.00   
 

SUB TOTAL $10,400.00   
 

    
 

ERS MARKUP AND OVERHEAD     
 

OVERHEAD  4% $416.00   
 

PROFIT  10% $1,081.60   
 

BOND 1% $1,189.76   
 

TOTAL UNIT PRICE $13,087.36   
 

 

ERS and MVP will insist that both DeKalb Watershed and Dekalb Transportation sign off and agree to 

pay the unit price as specified before we will proceed with this work. 



 

 

If any field exploration is requested by DeKalb Watershed or DeKalb Transportation over and above what 

we already intend to determine the exact locations and elevations of the tie in points, this work will be 

charged separately at the unit rate of $350.00 per hour. 

 

 

Kind regards,  

 

F.R. Price III 
Vice President 
E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. 


